You have informed me that a total of forty-five (45) individuals have cast Early Votes 

using the incorrect ballot form.  I have requested, and you have agreed, that these ballots will be 

sequestered and processed separately.  I  

You have informed me that three hundred seven (307) Vote By Mail ballots have been 

mailed out using the incorrect ballot form.  I have requested, and you have agreed, that any such 

returned ballots are sequestered and are not permitted to be counted.  You have indicated that while 

the Clerk’s plan for a remedy is not yet final, it is her current intention to send corrected ballots 

and an explanatory letter to those three hundred seven (307) voters who have already been mailed 

an errant Vote By Mail ballot.  Please let me know as soon as a plan of action is finalized.  I would 

also request in advance to see a copy of the letter that would accompany the corrected ballots. 

Finally, you have assured me that Election Day ballots will correctly bear the name of